



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 13/2025, CM APPL. 1392/2025 & CM APPL. 1393/2025**

M/S AAKURTI BOARDLAM PRIVATE LIMITED.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Ali Rahim Adv. & Ms. Soham Datta Adv.

versus

M/S. NIKUNJ WOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Anirudh Gupta & Mr. Ashish Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

01.04.2025

List on 19.05.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 1, 2025

"shailndra"