



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 13/2025, CM APPL. 1392/2025 & CM APPL. 1393/2025**

M/S AAKURTI BOARDLAM PRIVATE LIMITED.....APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Mr. Mohsin Rahim, Ms. Tania Tamanna, Adv.**

versus

M/S. NIKUNJ WOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDRESPONDENT

Through: **Mr. Ashish Gupta and Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Mr. Yash Jangra, Mr. Dhruv Kothari, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled as Hon'ble the Chief Justice is on leave today.
2. List on 28.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

N.Khanna/j